#### ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

# **VILLAGE OF PORT SANILAC PORT SANILAC, MI**

### WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - S LAKE STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

### **General Notice**

Village of Port Sanilac (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

## Water System Improvements - S Lake Street Water Main Replacement 20C0018A

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the Village of Port Sanilac located at 56 N. Ridge Street, Port Sanilac, MI 48469, until Thursday, May 2, 2024 at 11 a.m. local time. At 11:30 a.m. the Bids received will be publicly opened and read at Bark Shanty Community Center, 135 Church Street, Port Sanilac, MI 48469.

The Project includes the following Work:

Water main replacements and related work.

## Principal items of work include but are not limited to:

7 Ea Fire Hydrant 6 Ea Gate Valve and Box 3,309 Ft 8" Water Main 90 Ea Water Service Lead 1 Ea Culvert Replacement

4,476 Syd 8" Aggregate Base

1,150 Ton HMA Pavement

Bids are requested for the following Contract: Water System Improvements - S Lake Street Water Main Replacement, 20C0018A

## **Obtaining the Bidding Documents**

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

**ROWE Professional Services Company** 540 S. Saginaw St., Suite 200, Flint, MI 48502

Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through Thursday between the hours of 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. and Friday between the hours of 8 a.m. to 12 p.m., and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Bidding Documents also may be examined at Construct Connect; the Builders Exchange of Lansing (Builders Exchanges are authorized to share the contract documents with other exchanges of Michigan); the office of the Village of Port Sanilac, 56 N. Ridge Street, Port Sanilac, MI 48469, on Monday through Friday during regular business hours; and the offices of the Engineer, 540 S. Saginaw Street, Ste 200, Flint, MI 48502 and 128 N. Saginaw Street, Lapeer, MI 48446 on Monday through Friday during regular business hours.

Drawings, Specifications, and other Contract documents for submitting a bid must be obtained upon application at the office of ROWE Professional Services Company, upon the payment of \$40 per set for prints, or \$30 for portable document format (PDF) files which can be obtained after completing the Request Bid Package form found at rowepsc.com/visitor-resources/plan-holder. There is a 3 percent convenience fee on all credit card fees. The website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. Prints and PDF files may be purchased together for \$60.

Plans and specifications will not be mailed/e-mailed until payment is received. The non-refundable fee shall be by credit card (Visa, Mastercard, American Express or Discover accepted) or in check form and shall be drawn payable to ROWE Professional Services Company. The Engineer's address is ROWE Professional Services Company, 540 S. Saginaw Street, Ste 200, Flint, MI 48502 and the telephone number is (810) 341-7500. Bidding documents must be purchased from the Engineer. Bids submitted on forms obtained anywhere besides the office of ROWE Professional Services Company will not be accepted.

#### Instructions to Bidders.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

### **Domestic Preference**

This project is subject to the Build America, Buy America Act (BABAA) requirements under Title IX of the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA), Pub. L. 117-58, §§ 70901-70953. Absent an approved waiver, all iron, steel, manufactured products, and construction materials used in this project must be produced in the United States.

The following waivers apply to this Contract:

• BABAA De Minimis, Small Grants, and Minor Components

### This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: Village of Port Sanilac

By: Larry O'Keefe
Title: Business Manager
Date: March 26, 2024